

Privacy policy for communication with citizens

Controller

Zweckverband Stadt-Umland-Bahn Nürnberg – Erlangen – Herzogenaurach Nürnberger Straße 69 91052 Erlangen Telephone: 09131 / 933 084 0

Telephone: 09131 / 933 084 0 Fax: 09131 / 933 084 11

E-mail: info@stadtumlandbahn.de

Data protection officer

You can reach our official data protection officer at:

City of Erlangen Data protection officer Rathausplatz 1 91052 Erlangen

Telephone: 09131 / 86 2321 or / 86 2273 E-mail: datenschutz@stadt.erlangen.de

Purposes and legal bases of processing

The purpose of the processing is the evaluation and, if necessary, implementation of suggestions from citizens regarding the planning, construction and operation of the Stadt-Umland-Bahn as well as the processing of inquiries from the citizens.

Your data will be processed on the basis of Article 6 para. 1 lit e GDPR in connection with Article 4 para. 1 Bavarian Data Protection Act (BayDSG) with Article 25 para. 3 Bavarian Administrative Procedure Act (BayVwVfG).

Recipients of personal data

Comments, ideas and suggestions on the content are only passed on to the approval authority, the contractors of the Zweckverband and the dialogue forum in anonymous form.

However, anonymity cannot be guaranteed for personal presentations at public events organized by the Zweckverband.

Duration of storage of personal data

Once they have been collected, your personal data will be stored by the Zweckverband Stadt-Umland-Bahn Nürnberg – Erlangen – Herzogenaurach for as long as is necessary, as is required in compliance with the statutory retention periods and the standard file plan for the Bavarian municipalities and district offices for the fulfillment of the tasks of the Zweckverband Stadt-Umland-Bahn Nürnberg – Erlangen – Herzogenaurach.

Data subject rights

According to the General Data Protection Regulation you have the following rights:

• If your personal data are processed, you have the right to receive information about the data stored about you (Article 15 GDPR).



- If incorrect personal data are processed, you have the right to correction (Article 16 GDPR).
- If the legal requirements are met, you can request the deletion or restriction of processing (Article 17 and 18 GDPR).
- For reasons that arise from your particular situation, you can object to the processing of data concerning you by the Zweckverband Stadt-Umland-Bahn Nürnberg Erlangen Herzogenaurach (Article 21 GDPR). If the legal requirements are met, your personal data will not be processed by the Zweckverband Stadt-Umland-Bahn Nürnberg Erlangen Herzogenaurach.
- If you have consented to the data processing or if there is a data processing contract and the data processing is carried out using automated procedures, you may have a right to data portability (Article 20 GDPR).

If you assert your rights as enumerated above, the Zweckverband Stadt-Umland-Bahn Nürnberg – Erlangen – Herzogenaurach will check whether the legal requirements for this are met.

Furthermore, there is a right of appeal to the Bavarian State Commissioner for Data Protection (Post box 22 12 19, 80502 Munich, Tel.: 089 / 212672-0, Fax: 089 / 212672-50; E-mail: poststelle@datenschutz-bayern.de).